506387463 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6434219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL DELLA MAGGIORA	11/24/2020
DAVID OLDS	11/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOBEEP, INC.
Street Address:	17 STEPHANE STREET
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17104266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MONTRELL MCCASKILL

Address Line 1: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35433-139964	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 7

source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506387463 REEL: 054558 FRAME: 0873

source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=35433_139964 _Executed_Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054558 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by PAUL DELLA MAGGIORA residing at 17 Stephane Street, Greenville, SC 29609 and DAVID OLDS residing at 815 Vinson Ct. Woodstock GA 30188 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements in "SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR PROVIDING SECURE CLIENT CONTROLLED AND MANAGED EXCHANGE OF DATA BETWEEN PARTIES", set forth in a Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 26. 2019, as U.S. Application No. 62/940,466 and Non-Provisional application filed on November 25, 2020, as U.S. Application No. 17/104,266 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, GOBEEP, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 17 Stephane Street, Greenville, SC 29609 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, non-provisional applications, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Applications, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Applications and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Applications, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of the Applications, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors warrant and represent that the Assignors individually are not aware of any information that is material to patentability of the above-mentioned inventions, namely, any information that, alone or in combination with other information, establishes on its face the unpatentability of the inventions or is inconsistent with arguments of patentability made to the

Attorney Docket No. 35433-139964

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office. Material information may include devices, products, publications, and so forth, that are similar to the present inventions, and/or any public disclosure,

commercial use, or offer for sale more than one year prior to the filing date of the Applications.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the

Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

document:

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 24728

[Signatures are on following pages.]

3

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I nave nereunto set my	nand unis 24th day of November,
2020.		
	Enoff by	Account to the second s
	PAUL DEL	LA MAGGIORA
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) 55.	
On this	day of	, 2020, before me
personally appeared PAUL D	ELLA MAGGIORA know	on to me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoi	ng instrument, and he duly a	cknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purp	poses therein set forth.	
[SEAL]		
	Notary Publi	e

2020.				
		DAVID OLDS		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
On this	day c	of	, 2020, before me	
personally appeared DAVII	O OLDS known	to me to be the pe	rson described in and who	
executed the foregoing instr	rument, and he d	luly acknowledged	to me that he executed the same	
for the uses and purposes th	erein set forth.			
[SEAL]				
		Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of November,

ASSIGNEE:		
24th day of November, 2020		
Resper		
Name: Paul Della Maggiora Title: CEO GOBEEP, INC.		
STATE OF)) ss)	
On this	day of	, 2020, the foregoing
instrument was acknowledged	of GOBEEP, INC., on	
behalf of the corporation. He/	she is personally known to i	me or has produced identification.
[SEAL]		
	Notary Publ	ic



And one last one for the patent with you and me only TITLE

Inventors Assignm...on - Patent 2.pdf **FILE NAME**

09f8cf2160fc93626e4082c27f12466a718aa98a **DOCUMENT ID**

MM / DD / YYYY **AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT**

Completed **STATUS**

Document History

11 / 24 / 2020 Sent for signature to David Olds (david.olds@hotmail.com)

15:11:17 UTC from paul@gobeep.me SENT

IP: 96.37.233.151

11 / 24 / 2020 Viewed by David Olds (david.olds@hotmail.com) \odot

15:12:27 UTC IP: 174.49.67.27 GBWBBV

11 / 24 / 2020 Signed by David Olds (david.olds@hotmail.com)

15:13:40 UTC IP: 174.49.67.27 SIGNED

11 / 24 / 2020 The document has been completed.

15:13:40 UTC

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 12/07/2020

COMPLETED

PATENT REEL: 054558 FRAME: 0881